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UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI
ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

Campus: Ralla Term: Fall 2001
Student Classifications On-Campus Off-Campus Total Full-Time Equivalents
Head Credit Head Credit Head Credit On- Off-
Lo Line Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Campus Campus Total
Category ad  Residency No. ) (B) © ()] ® Q) © (H) 0}
FT Fresh DS FT In-State 01 530 8135.0 0 0.0 530 8135.0 542.3 0.0 542.3
FT Fresh DS FT Out-State 02 163 2568.0 0 0.0 163 2568.0 171.2 0.0 171.2
FT Fresh DS PT InState 04 4 270 0 0.0 4 270 18 0.0 18
FT Fresh DS PT Out-State 05 5 29.0 0 0.0 5 29.0 19 0.0 19
Other Ungr DS FT In-State 07 2,078 30382.0 0 0.0 2,078 30382.0 2025.5 0.0 2025.5
Other Ungr DS FT Out-State 08 564 8331.0 0 0.0 564 8331.0 555.4 0.0 555.4
Other Ungr DS PT In-State 10 273 1571.0 0 0.0 273 1571.0 104.7 0.0 104.7
Other Ungr DS PT Out-State 11 59 303.5 0 0.0 59 303.5 20.2 0.0 20.2
Nondegr S Ungr FT  In-State 13 2 28.0 0 0.0 2 28.0 19 0.0 19
Nondegr S Ungr FT Out-State 14 9 126.0 0 0.0 9 126.0 84 0.0 84
Nondegr S Ungr PT In-State 16 37 157.0 6 18.0 43 175.0 10.5 12 117
Nondegr S Ungr PT Out-State 17 9 62.0 17 60.0 26 122.0 41 4.0 81
First Profess FT  In-State 19 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
First Profess FT Out-State 20 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
First Profess PT In-State 22 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
First Profess PT Out-State 23 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Post Bac Nondgr FT InState 25 1 9.0 0 0.0 1 9.0 0.8 0.0 0.8
Post Bac Nondgr FT Out-State 26 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Post Bac Nondgr PT In-State 28 8 24.0 7 24.0 15 48.0 20 20 4.0
Post Bac Nondgr PT Out-State 29 0 0.0 3 9.0 3 9.0 0.0 0.8 0.8
Masters FT  In-State 31 86 868.0 0 0.0 86 868.0 723 0.0 723
Masters FT Out-State 32 360 3423.0 28 327.0 388 3750.0 285.3 273 3125
Masters PT InState 34 83 299.0 48 187.0 131 486.0 24.9 15.6 40.5
Masters PT Out-State 35 75 262.0 123 468.0 198 730.0 218 39.0 60.8
Specialist FT  In-State 37 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Specialist FT Out-State 38 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Specialist PT In-State 40 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Specialist PT Out-State 41 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Doctoral FT In-State 43 40 386.0 0 0.0 40 386.0 322 0.0 322
Doctoral FT Out-State 44 194 1885.0 0 0.0 194 1885.0 157.1 0.0 157.1
Doctoral PT In-State 46 28 710 0 0.0 28 710 5.9 0.0 5.9
Doctoral PT Out-State 47 40 83.0 3 15.0 43 98.0 6.9 13 82
Total by Resid In-State 55 3,170 41957.0 61 229.0 3,231 42186.0 2824.8 18.8 28435
Total by Resid Out-State 56 1,478 170725 174 879.0 1,652 17951.5 12324 723 1304.6
Tota by Load FT 58 4,027 56141.0 28 327.0 4,055 56468.0 3852.3 273 3879.5
Tota by Load PT 59 621 2888.5 207 781.0 828 3669.5 204.9 63.8 268.7
Grand Tota 60 4,648 59029.5 235 1108.0 4,883 60137.5 4057.1 91.0 4148.2
Head Credit
CLARIFYING QUESTIONS Count Hours
1. NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL A WHO ARE H.S. STUDENTS ENROLLED ON-CAMPUS 13 66.0
2.NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL C WHO ARE H.S. STUDENTS ENROLLED OFF-CAMPUS
3.NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL A ENROLLED EXCLUSIVELY IN ON-CAMPUS
CONTRACT COURSES
4. NUMBER OF STUDENTS EXCLUSIVELY AUDITING AND EXCLUDED
FROM LINE 60 COL A
5.NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL A ENROLLED EXCLUSIVELY IN TV OR RADIO COURSES
6. NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL C ENROLLED EXCLUSIVELY IN NEWSPAPER
OR CORRES. COURSES
7.NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL A WHO ARE DUAL-ENROLLED
8. NUMBER IN LINE 60 COL A ENROLLED IN OFF-SCHEDULE COURSES
9. NUMBER OF NON-DEGREE SEEKING FIRST-TIME FRESHMEN 13 730
Fresh-Soph DS FT In-State 61 1,084 16239.5 0 0.0 1,084 16239.5 1082.6 0.0 1082.6
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Campus: Ralla Term: Fall 2001
Student Classifications On-Campus Off-Campus Total Full-Time Equivaents
Head Credit Head Credit Head Credit On- Off-

Lo Line Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Campus Campus Total
Category ad  Residency No. ) (B) © ()] ® Q) © (H) 0}
Fresh-Soph DS FT Out-State 62 334 5115.5 0 0.0 334 5115.5 341.0 0.0 341.0
Fresh-Soph DS PT In-State 63 63 444.0 0 0.0 63 444.0 29.6 0.0 29.6
Fresh-Soph DS PT Out-State 64 14 102.0 0 0.0 14 102.0 6.8 0.0 6.8
Junr-Senr DS FT In-State 65 1,524 222775 0 0.0 1,524 222775 1485.2 0.0 1485.2
Junr-Senr DS FT Out-State 66 393 5783.5 0 0.0 393 5783.5 385.6 0.0 385.6
Junr-Senr DS PT In-State 67 214 1154.0 0 0.0 214 1154.0 76.9 0.0 76.9
Junr-Senr DS PT Out-State 68 50 230.5 0 0.0 50 230.5 154 0.0 154
Fresh-Soph NDS FT In-State 69 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Fresh-Soph NDS FT Out-State 70 7 96.0 0 0.0 7 96.0 6.4 0.0 6.4
Fresh-Soph NDS PT InState 71 23 98.0 0 0.0 23 98.0 6.5 0.0 6.5
Fresh-Soph NDS PT Out-State 72 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Junr-Senr NDS FT  InState 73 2 28.0 0 0.0 2 28.0 19 0.0 19
Junr-Senr NDS FT Out-State 74 2 30.0 0 0.0 2 30.0 20 0.0 20
Junr-Senr NDS PT InState 75 14 59.0 6 18.0 20 77.0 39 12 51
Junr-Senr NDS PT Out-State 76 9 62.0 17 60.0 26 122.0 41 4.0 81
DentYr1-2LD FT  In-State 77 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
DentYr1-2LD FT Out-State 78 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr1-2LD PT In-State 79 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr1-2LD PT Out-State 80 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 1-2UD FT In-State 81 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 1-2UD FT Out-State 82 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 1-2UD PT In-State 83 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 1-2UD PT Out-State 84 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 3-6 FT In-State 85 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 3-6 FT Out-State 86 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 3-6 PT In-State 87 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent Yr 3-6 PT Out-State 88 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent GRCT MSUMK  FT  In-State 89 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent GRCT MSUMK  FT  Out-State 90 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent GRCT MSUMK  PT In-State 91 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dent GRCT MSUMK  PT  Out-State 92 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law JD FT  In-State 93 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law JD FT Out-State 94 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law JD PT In-State 95 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law JD PT Out-State 96 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law LLM UMKC FT In-State 97 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law LLM UMKC FT Out-State 98 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law LLM UMKC PT In-State 99 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Law LLM UMKC PT Out-State 100 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
MedYr1-2LD FT In-State 101 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
MedYr1-2LD FT Out-State 102 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
MedYr1-2LD PT In-State 103 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
MedYr1-2LD PT Out-State 104 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med Yr 1-2UD FT In-State 105 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med Yr 1-2UD FT Out-State 106 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med Yr 1-2UD PT In-State 107 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med Yr 1-2UD PT Out-State 108 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med 1st Prof FT In-State 109 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med 1st Prof FT Out-State 110 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med 1st Prof PT InState 111 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Med 1st Prof PT Out-State 112 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Optometry OD FT  In-State 113 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Optometry OD FT Out-State 114 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

N



10/9/2001

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI
ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT



UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI

ENROLLMENT DATA - DHE 02-4 FORMAT

Campus: Ralla

On Campus

GR Engr Center
GR Engr Center
GR Engr Center
GR Engr Center
Exten Courses
Exten Courses
Exten Courses
Exten Courses

UM Video NTWK
UM Video NTWK
UM Video NTWK
UM Video NTWK
Ft Leaven MBA

Ft Leaven MBA

Ft Leaven MBA

Ft Leaven MBA
WAFB MBA
WAFB MBA
WAFB MBA
WAFB MBA
HSADV CREDIT
HSADV CREDIT
HSADV CREDIT
HSADV CREDIT
Grand Total

3303133703303 3337033033J337303307

Term: Fall 2001
On-Campus

Head Credit
Line Count Hours
No Q) (B)
137 2,736 39799.0
138 1,290 16333.0
139 374 1930.0
140 175 685.5
141 1 9.0
142 0 0.0
143 59 219.0
144 13 54.0
145 0 0.0
146 0 0.0
147 0 0.0
148 0 0.0
149 0 0.0
150 0 0.0
151 0 0.0
152 0 0.0
153 0 0.0
154 0 0.0
155 0 0.0
156 0 0.0
157 0 0.0
158 0 0.0
159 0 0.0
160 0 0.0
161 0 0
162 0 0
163 0 0
164 0 0

4,648 59,030
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Campus: Ralla

1st Time Frsh-DS
1st Time Frsh-DS
1st Time Frsh-DS
1st Time Frsh-DS
1st Time Frsh-NDS
1st Time Frsh-NDS
1st Time Frsh-NDS
1st Time Frsh-NDS
UG Trans-DS

UG Trans-DS

UG Trans-DS

UG Trans-DS

UG Trans-NDS
UG Trans-NDS
UG Trans-NDS
UG Trans-NDS
Graduate-DS
Graduate-DS
Graduate-DS
Graduate-DS
Graduate-NDS
Graduate-NDS
Graduate-NDS

310330333371 033303333730333037

In-State

Term: Fall 2001
On-Campus Off-Campus

Head Credit Head Credit
Line Count Hours Count Hours
No Q) (B) © (D)
165 530 8,135 0 0
166 163 2,568 0 0
167 4 27.0 0 0.0
168 5 29.0 0 0.0
169 0 0.0 0 0.0
170 1 17.0 0 0.0
171 12 56.0 0 0.0
172 0 0.0 0 0.0
173 154 2195.5 0 0.0
174 40 565.0 0 0.0
175 14 101.0 0 0.0
176 9 60.0 0 0.0
177 0 0.0 0 0.0
178 8 109.0 0 0.0
179 5 15.0 6 18.0
180 2 14.0 16 57.0
181 126 1254.0 0 0.0
182 554 5308.0 28 327.0
183 111 370.0 48 187.0
184 115 345.0 126 483.0
185 1 9.0 0 0.0
186 0 0.0 0 0.0

In-State 182916 0 TD -0.0743t124.0
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o
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©
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1.0
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Off-
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(H)

0.0
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16.0
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0.0

0.0
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Campus: Ralla Term: Fall 2001
Student Classifications On-Campus Off-Campus Total Full-Time Equivaents
Head Credit Head Credit Head Credit On- Off-

Lo Line Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Campus Campus Total
Category ad  Residency No. ) (B) © ()] ® Q) © (H) 0}
FT Fresh DS FT 693 10703.0 0 0.0 693 10703.0 7135 0.0 7135
FT Fresh DS PT 9 56.0 0 0.0 9 56.0 37 0.0 37
Other Ungr DS FT 2,642 38713.0 0 0.0 2,642 38713.0 2580.9 0.0 2580.9
Other Ungr DS PT 332 1874.5 0 0.0 332 1874.5 125.0 0.0 125.0
Nondegr S Ungr FT 11 154.0 0 0.0 11 154.0 10.3 0.0 10.3
Nondegr S Ungr PT 46 219.0 23 78.0 69 297.0 14.6 52 19.8
First Profess FT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
First Profess PT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Post Bac Nondgr FT 1 9.0 0 0.0 1 9.0 0.8 0.0 0.8
Post Bac Nondgr PT 8 24.0 10 33.0 18 57.0 20 2.8 438
Masters FT 446 4291.0 28 327.0 474 4618.0 357.6 273 384.8
Masters PT 158 561.0 171 655.0 329 1216.0 46.8 54.6 101.3
Speciaist FT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Speciaist PT 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Doctoral FT 234 2271.0 0 0.0 234 2271.0 189.3 0.0 189.3
Doctoral PT 68 154.0 3 15.0 71 169.0 12.8 13 14.1
Total by Load FT 4,027 56141.0 28 327.0 4,055 56468.0 3852.3 27.3 3879.5
Total by Load PT 621 2888.5 207 781.0 828 3669.5 204.9 63.8 268.7

Grand Total 3669.0 329 56468.0 3669.5 4291.3
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Campus: Ralla

On Campus

GR Engr Center
GR Engr Center
Exten Courses
Exten Courses

UM Video NETWK
UM Video NETWK
Ft Leaven MBA

Ft Leaven MBA
WAFB MBA
WAFB MBA
HSADV CREDIT
HSADV CREDIT
Grand Total

Grand Total

Grand Total

313313033033333303317

1st Time Frsh-DS
1st Time Frsh-DS
1st Time Frsh-NDS
1st Time Frsh-NDS
UG Trans-DS

UG Trans-DS

UG Trans-NDS
UG Trans-NDS
Graduate-DS
Graduate-DS
Graduate-NDS
Graduate-NDS

1st Time GR-DS
1st Time GR-DS
1st Time GR-NDS
1st Time GR-NDS

31331303303333330337

Term: Fall 2001

On-Campus
Head Credit
Line Count Hours
Residency No. (A) (B)
4,026 56132.0
549 2615.5
1 9.0
72 273.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
4,027 56141.0
621 2888.5
4,648 59029.5
693 10703.0
9 56.0
1 17.0
12 56.0
194 2760.5
23 161.0
8 109.0
7 29.0
680 6562.0
226 715.0
1 9.0
8 24.0
244 2343.0
21 74.0
1 9.0
3 9.0

Off-Campus
Head Credit
Count Hours
© (D)
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
28 327.0
207 781.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
28 327.0
207 781.0
235 1108.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
22 75.0
28 327.0
174 670.0
0 0.0
10 33.0
6 108.0
58 219.0
0 0.0
6 18.0
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0.0
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56.0
17.0
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109.0
104.0

6889.0

1385.0

9.0
57.0

2451.0

293.0
9.0
27.0

On-
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©

713.0

1.0
4.0
184.0
11.0
7.0
2.0
547.0
60.0
1.0
2.0
195.0
7.0
1.0
1.0
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(H)

27.0
64.0
91.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
5.0
27.0
56.0
0.0
3.0
9.0
19.0
0.0
2.0

713.0

1.0
4.0
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7.0
7.0
575.0
115.0
1.0
50
204.0
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1.0
3.0
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Campus: Ralla

On Campus
GR Engr Center
GR Engr Center
Exten Courses
Exten Courses

Term: Fall 2001
On-Campus
Head Credit
Line Count Hours
No Q) (B)
3,110 41729.0
1,465 17018.5
60 228.0
13 54.0
0 0.0
Out-State

Off-Campus
Head Credit
Count Hours
© (D)
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
61 13 229.0

41729.0
17018.5
228.0
54.0
229.0

On-
Campus
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Campus: Ralla Term: Fall 2001
Student Classifications On-Campus Off-Campus Total Full-Time Equivaents
Head Credit Head Credit Head Credit On- Off-

Lo Line Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Campus Campus Total
Category ad  Residency No. ) (B) © ()] ® Q) © (H) 0}
FT Fresh DS 702 10759.0 0 0.0 702 10759.0 717.3 0.0 717.3
Other Ungr DS 2,974 40587.5 0 0.0 2,974 40587.5 2705.8 0.0 2705.8
Nondegr S Ungr 57 373.0 23 78.0 80 451.0 24.9 52 30.1
First Profess 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Post Bac Nondgr 9 33.0 10 33.0 19 66.0 28 28 55
Masters 604 4852.0 199 982.0 803 5834.0 404.3 81.8 486.2
Specialist 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Doctoral 302 2425.0 3 15.0 305 2440.0 202.1 13 203.3
Grand Total 4,648 59029.5 235 1108.0 4,883 60137.5 4057.1 91.0 4148.2
Fresh-Soph DS 1,495 21901.0 0 0.0 1,495 21901.0 1460.1 0.0 1460.1
Junr-Senr [3)30 00 2181 3894455373 179TjE3.28 0 TD §92 Tc (23 37,9204 B 0.015 TEERD) Time.02% D 0.88F 0 80) 5T36.0

’ 0 0.0 0

084 .0) Tj95874 05[43.265..1171w (0) T4,64 [30.92177 TD 0.084 .0) Tj959029.5(2921084 Tc44 78.0



